
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:863
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009
AMBALA-NANGAL PASSENGER TRAIN
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received requests from Public Representatives regarding extension of Ambala−Nangal passenger train to Churudu railway station in Una district of Himachal Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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